
Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

College Development CommitteeCollege Development Committee

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
COMMITTEE	MEMBER

Shri.	Avinash	Shinde Treasurer,	NCRD Chairman

Dr.	Arjita	Jain Professor	&	HOD	(MMS)
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies

CURRENT	
DESIGNATION

CDC
DESIGNATION

HOD	
Representative

Dr.	Murlidhar	Dhanawade
Professor&	HOD	(MCA)
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies

Teaching	
Representative	

Woman	
Teaching	
Representative

Teaching	
Representative

Non-Teaching
Representative

Educationist

Research	
Representative	

NGO	
Representative

Alumni	&
Industry	
Representative

IQAC	
Coordinator

Dr.	Pragati	Goel Associate	Professor
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies

Mr.	Iftiqar	Mistry Associate	Professor	
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies

Mr.	Amol	Patil Of�ice	Superintendent	
Sterling	Institute	of		Management	Studies

Dr.	Sakharam	Muley
Assistant	Professor
K.	C.	College,	Mumbai

Dr.	Roshan	Palewar
CEO,	
DocRoSh	Health	Pvt.	Ltd.

Dr.	Ashok	Patil
Rotary	Club	of	Navi	Mumbai
Jewel	Radiologist,	
MGM	Hospital,	Navi	Mumbai	

Mr.	Mahesh	Metri
Sr.	Manager	Marketing	India	
and	Exports	(South	Asia),	
LUPIN	Ltd.

Dr.	Sandeep	Ponde
Associate	Professor	and	
IQAC	Coordinator																																																	
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies

2. Mr.	Amarjit	Kharade CAO,	NCRD Secretary

13.

14.

15.

Student	
Representative	

Student	
Representative

Member	
Secretary

Mr.	Deepak	Deshmukh
Student	Representative
(MMS)

Ms.	Saloni	Pawar
Student	Representative
(MCA)

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director
Sterling	Institute	of	Management	Studies





Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Anti-Ragging CommitteeAnti-Ragging Committee

1.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

Dr.	Ashok	Patil	
Radiologist, 
MGM Hospital, Navi Mumbai

Mr.	Bharat	Bhoir

Mr.	Ganesh	Gholap

Ms.	Vishpala	Hundekari
Founder & Director, 
Ekibeki Association, Mumbai

Dr.	Arjita	Jain
Professor & HOD (MMS)

Dr.	Murlidhar	Dhanawade
Professor & HOD (MCA)

Mr.	Sunil	Patil
System Analyst (MCA)

Mr.	Tanaji	Gawale

Ms.	Sampada	Acharekar

Ms.	Jinsa	John

Mr.	Vikas	Jadhav
Assistant Professor (MMS)

2.

3.

4.

5.

Chairman

Member

Police	Representative

NGO	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Non-Teaching	Staff
Representative

Parent	Representative

Student	Representative	MMS

Student	Representative	MCA

Member	Secretary

Media	Representative

9890127600		

9322967508

8108162160

9820238003

9967515754

9226886305

8169424987

9969322628

9920586820

8451016335

9594200190

8451871660



Grievance Redressal Cell (Staff)

Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Grievance Redressal Cell (Staff)

1.

6.

7.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION CONTACT	NO.

Shri.	B.	M.	Bende
Vice Chairman, NCRD

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director,SIMS

Dr.	Arjita	Jain

Dr.	Jayalekshmi	K	R
Associate Professor(MCA)

Mr.	Abhijeet	Gawande
Librarian (MMS)

Ms.Renuka	Morani
Assistant Professor (MMS)

2.

3.

4.

5.

Chairman

Member

Teaching	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Non-Teaching	Representative

Member	Secretary

Teaching	Representative

–

9890127600

9967515754

9969187532

9653119250

8830321267

9226886305

Professor & HOD (MMS)

Dr.	Murlidhar	Dhanawade

Professor & HOD (MCA)



Grievance Redressal Cell (Students)

Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Grievance Redressal Cell (Students)

5.

6.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director,SIMS

Mr.	Deepak	Deshmukh

Ms.	Jinsa	John

Ms.	Seema	Bhuvan
Assistant Professor (MCA)

1.

2.

3.

4.

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION

Chairman

Teaching	Representative

Student	Representative	MMS

Student	Representative	MCA

Member	Secretary

Non-Teaching	Representative

9890127600

9867502905

8796923586

8451016335

9892605230

9867407492

Mr.	Iftiqar	Mistry
Associate  Professor (MMS)

Ms.	Renu	Kumari
Librarian (MCA)



Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Industry Institute InteractionIndustry Institute Interaction

1.

6.

7.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

CONTACT	NO.

Dr.		Prashant		Gundawar
Director,	SIMS

Dr.		Jayalekshmi		K		R
Associate	Professor	(MCA)

Mr.		Siddhesh		Shinde

Mr.		Sandeep		Prajapati

2.

3.

4.

5.

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION

Chairman

Member

Member

MMS		Student		Representative

MCA		Student		Representative

Member		Secretary

Member

9890127600

9969187532

9867502905

8767143123

9323322588

9769681214

9594200190

Mr.		Iftiqar		Mistry

	Associate	Professor	(MMS)

Mr.		Vikas		Jadhav
Assistant	Professor	(MMS)

Mr.		Sanjeev		Ashar	
TPO,	SIMS



Internal Complaint Committee

Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Internal Complaint Committee

1.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

Dr.	Ashok	Patil	
Sr. Radiologist, MGM New 
Bombay Hospital, Vashi

Ms.	Vishpala	Hundekari

Ms.	Deepali	Shah
Assistant Professor (MCA)

Ms.	Sonu	Khetre
Assistant Professor (MMS)

Mr.	Amarjit	Kharade
CAO, NCRD

Mr.	Dnyandeo	Jadhar

Mr.	Mayuresh	Gage

Ms.	Suman	Gundu

Ms.	Megha	Wankhade	
Assistant Professor (MCA)

2.

3.

4.

5.

Chairman

Member

NGO	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Legal	Advisor

Member

Student	Representative	MCA

Student	Representative	MMS

Member	Secretary

Teaching	Representative

9890127600		

9322967508

9820238003

9029839880

9920934105

9167437438

8355912549

9321497700

9820993114

9967537500

9967515154

Founder & Director at 
Ekibeki Association

Dr.	Arjita	Jain
Professor & HOD (MMS)

Clerk



Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

1.

SR.NO
NAME		OF		THE	
MEMBER

QUALITY	
ASSURANCE
COMMITTEE
DESIGNATION

Dr.		Prashant		Gundawar

DESIGNATION

Director,	
Sterling		Institute		of		Management		Studies Chairperson

2. Shri.		Avinash		Shinde Treasurer,		NCRD
Management
Representative

3. Dr.		Arjita		Jain
Professor			&		HOD		(MMS)		
Sterling		Institute		of		Management		Studies

Teaching	
Representative

4. Dr.		Murlidhar		Dhanawade
Professor			&		HOD		(MCA)		
Sterling		Institute		of		Management		Studies

Teaching	
Representative

5. Prof.		Rahul		Wantmure
Assistant		Professor		(MCA)	
Sterling		Institute		of		Management		Studies

Teaching	
Representative

6. Mr.		Amol		Patil Of�ice		Superintendent
Senior	
Administrative	
Of�icer

7. Mr.		Mahesh		Metri
Sr.		Manager		Marketing		India	
and		Exports		(South	Asia),		LUPIN		Ltd. Local	Society

8. Mr.	Deepak		Deshmukh MMS
Student
Nominee

9. Ms.	Saloni		Pawar MCA	
Student
Nominee

10. Mr.	Shabbir		Mujawar MMS	
Alumni	
Nominee

11. Mr.	Rahul		Vishwakarma MCA	
Alumni	
Nominee

12. Mr.		Samar		Krishna Tech		Vyassa
Employer		
Nominee

13. Dr.		Sandeep		Ponde
Associate		Professor		(MMS)	
Sterling		Institute		of		Management		Studies

IQAC	
Coordinator



Library Advisory Committee

Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Library Advisory Committee

1.

6.

7.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

Mr.	Rahul	Wantmure
Assistant Professor (MCA)

Mr.	Abhijeet	Gawande

Ms.	Renu	Kumari	Ranjan
Librarian (MCA)

2.

3.

4.

5.

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION

Chairman

Teaching	Representative

Library	Representative

Member	Secretary

Teaching	Representative

9890127600

Dr.	Pragati	Goel
Associate Professor (MCA)

Teaching	Representative 9819573443

9867222168

9653119250

9867407492

99604596853

Teaching	Representative 9930811244
Dr.	Sandeep	Ponde
IQAC Coordinator 

Dr.	Meera	Hirapurkar
Assistant Professor (MMS)

Librarian (MMS)



Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Schedule Caste/Schedule Tribe CommitteeSchedule Caste/Schedule Tribe Committee

1.

6.

7.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

Dr.	Sandeep	Ponde
IQAC Coordinator 

Ms.	Bharati	Waghmare
Clerk

	Mr.	Shubham	Kambale

Ms.	Nikita	Gondke	

2.

3.

4.

5.

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION

Chairman

Teaching	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Non-Teaching	Staff
Representative

MMS	Student	Representative

MMS	Student	Representative

Non-Teaching	Staff
Representative

9890127600

9930811244

8850628959

8097341252

8655455950

9769346492

8355912549

Mr.	Sagar	Thakare

Assistant Professor (MCA)

Mr.	Dnyandeo		Jadhar
Clerk

8.

9.

Ms.	Sayalee	Aware

Mr.	Vijay	Dhilpe

MCA	Student	Representative

MCA	Student	Representative

9422664513

8091870935

10.
Mr.	Vikas	Jadhav
Assistant Professor (MMS)

Member	Secretary 9594200190



Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Student CouncilStudent Council

1.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION

Chairman 9890127600

2.
Dr.	Arjita	Jain
Professor & HOD (MMS)

Teaching	Representative 9967515754

3.
Mr.	Sagar	Thakare
Assistant Professor (MCA) 

Teaching	Representative 8850628959

4.
Ms.	Sushma	Sumant
Associate Professor (MCA)

Teaching	Representative 9619954577

5.
Ms.	Santoshi	Nagrani
Assistant Professor (MMS)

Teaching	Representative 9833769225

6. Mr.	Deepak	Deshmukh MMS	Student	Representative 7506558466

7. Ms.	Saloni	Pawar MCA	Student	Representative 9167723026

8. Mr.	Moiz	Parkar MMS	Student	Representative 9623497684

9. Ms.	More	Akankasha	 MMS	Student	Representative 9226380154

10. Mr.	Nikhil	Pujari MCA	Student	Representative 9372292513

11. Ms.	Shweta	Nag MCA	Student	Representative 9594593764

12.
Dr.	Pragati	Goel
Associate Professor (MCA)

Member	Secretary 9819573443



Sterling Institute of
Management Studies

Women Development CellWomen Development Cell

1.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

SR.NO
NAME	OF	THE	
MEMBER

COMMITTEE	DESIGNATION CONTACT	NO.

Dr.	Prashant	Gundawar
Director, SIMS

Dr.	Sandeep	Ponde
IQAC Coordinator

Ms.	Vishpala	Hundekari

Ms.	Seema	Bhuvan	
Assistant Professor (MCA)

Ms.	Sonu	Khetre
Assistant Professor (MMS)

Mr.	Amarjit	Kharade
CAO, NCRD

Ms.	Renu	Kumari	Ranjan
Librarian (MCA)

Ms.	Seema	Panmand	

Dr.	Pragati	Goel

2.

3.

4.

5.

Chairman

Member

NGO	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Teaching	Representative

Member

Non-Teaching	Staff
Representative

Non-Teaching	Staff
Representative

Member	Secretary

Teaching	Representative

9890127600		

9930811244

9820238003

9892605230

9920934105

9167437438

9867407492

9867590063

9819573443

9967515154

Founder & Director at 
Ekibeki Association

Dr.	Arjita	Jain
Professor & HOD (MMS)

Clerk

Associate Professor (MCA)
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