

Nerul, Navi Mumbai

College Development Committee

SR.NO	NAME OF THE COMMITTEE MEMBER	CURRENT DESIGNATION	CDC DESIGNATION
1.	Shri. Avinash Shinde	Treasurer, NCRD	Chairman
2.	Mr. Amarjit Kharade	CAO, NCRD	Secretary
3.	Dr. Arjita Jain	Professor & HOD (MMS) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	HOD Representative
4.	Dr. Murlidhar Dhanawade	Professor& HOD (MCA) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Teaching Representative
5.	Dr. Pragati Goel	Associate Professor Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Woman Teaching Representative
6.	Mr. Iftiqar Mistry	Associate Professor Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Teaching Representative
7.	Mr. Amol Patil	Office Superintendent Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Non-Teaching Representative
8.	Dr. Sakharam Muley	Assistant Professor K. C. College, Mumbai	Educationist
9.	Dr. Roshan Palewar	CEO, DocRoSh Health Pvt. Ltd.	Research Representative
10.	Dr. Ashok Patil	Rotary Club of Navi Mumbai Jewel Radiologist, MGM Hospital, Navi Mumbai	NGO Representative
11.	Mr. Mahesh Metri	Sr. Manager Marketing India and Exports (South Asia), LUPIN Ltd.	Alumni & Industry Representative
12.	Dr. Sandeep Ponde	Associate Professor and IQAC Coordinator Sterling Institute of Management Studies	IQAC Coordinator
13.	Mr. Deepak Deshmukh	Student Representative (MMS)	Student Representative
14.	Ms. Saloni Pawar	Student Representative (MCA)	Student Representative
15.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar	Director Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Member Secretary



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Board of Governors

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	IN THE CAPACITY OF	DESIGNATION
1.	Shri. Dilip Walse Patil Chairman, NCRD	Management Representative	Chairman
2.	Shri. Niranjan Kelshikar Secretary, NCRD	Management Representative	Member
3.	Shri. Avinash Shinde Treasurer, NCRD	Management Representative	Member
4.	Shri. Abhay Tandon Industrialist, New Delhi	Industry Representative	Member
5.	Mr. Vivek Sawant Managing Director, Maharashtra Knowledge Corporation Ltd. (MKCL)	Industry Representative	Member
6.	Dr. S. S. Mantha Educationalist Ex-Chairman-AICTE	Academic Expert	Member
7.	Dr. N.B. Pasalkar Educationalist Ex-Director: DTE, Maharashtra	Academic Expert	Member
8.	Dr. Baliram Gaikwad Nominee of University-Ex Officio	University of Mumbai Representative	Member
9.	Dr. Ajeet Singh Nominee of AICTE -Ex Officio	AICTE Representative	Member
10.	Dr. Pramod Naik Nominee of Directorate of Technical Education (DTE) - Ex- Officio	DTE Representative	Member
11.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Faculty Representative	Member
12.	Dr. Murlidhar Dhanawade Professor & HOD (MCA)	Faculty Representative	Member
13.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Director	Member Secretary



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Anti-Ragging Committee

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Ashok Patil Radiologist, MGM Hospital, Navi Mumbai	Member	9322967508
3.	Mr. Bharat Bhoir	Police Representative	8108162160
4.	Mr. Ganesh Gholap	Media Representative	8451871660
5.	Ms. Vishpala Hundekari Founder & Director, Ekibeki Association, Mumbai	NGO Representative	9820238003
6.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9967515754
7.	Dr. Murlidhar Dhanawade Professor & HOD (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9226886305
8.	Mr. Sunil Patil System Analyst (MCA)	Non-Teaching Staff Representative	8169424987
9.	Mr. Tanaji Gawale	Parent Representative	9969322628
10.	Ms. Sampada Acharekar	Student Representative MMS	9920586820
11.	Ms. Jinsa John	Student Representative MCA	8451016335
12.	Mr. Vikas Jadhav Assistant Professor (MMS)	Member Secretary	9594200190



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Grievance Redressal Cell (Staff)

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Shri. B. M. Bende Vice Chairman, NCRD	Chairman	
2.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director,SIMS	Member	9890127600
3.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9967515754
4.	Dr. Murlidhar Dhanawade Professor & HOD (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9226886305
5.	Dr. Jayalekshmi K R Associate Professor(MCA)	Teaching Representative	9969187532
6.	Mr. Abhijeet Gawande Librarian (MMS)	Non-Teaching Representative	9653119250
7.	Ms.Renuka Morani Assistant Professor (MMS)	Member Secretary	8830321267



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Grievance Redressal Cell (Students)

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director,SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Mr. Iftiqar Mistry Associate Professor (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9867502905
3.	Ms. Renu Kumari Librarian (MCA)	Non-Teaching Representative	9867407492
4.	Mr. Deepak Deshmukh	Student Representative MMS	8796923586
5.	Ms. Jinsa John	Student Representative MCA	8451016335
6.	Ms. Seema Bhuvan Assistant Professor (MCA)	Member Secretary	9892605230



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Industry Institute Interaction

SR.NO	NAMEOFTHE MEMBER	COMMITTEEDESIGNATION	CONTACTNO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Jayalekshmi K R Associate Professor (MCA)	Member	9969187532
3.	Mr. Iftiqar Mistry Associate Professor (MMS)	Member	9867502905
4.	Mr. Vikas Jadhav Assistant Professor (MMS)	Member	9594200190
5.	Mr. Siddhesh Shinde	MMS Student Representative	8767143123
6.	Mr. Sandeep Prajapati	MCA Student Representative	9323322588
7.	Mr. Sanjeev Ashar TPO, SIMS	Member Secretary	9769681214



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Internal Complaint Committee

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Ashok Patil Sr. Radiologist, MGM New Bombay Hospital, Vashi	Member	9322967508
3.	Ms. Vishpala Hundekari Founder & Director at Ekibeki Association	NGO Representative	9820238003
4.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9967515154
5.	Ms. Deepali Shah Assistant Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9029839880
6.	Ms. Sonu Khetre Assistant Professor (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9920934105
7.	Mr. Amarjit Kharade CAO, NCRD	Legal Advisor	9167437438
8.	Mr. Dnyandeo Jadhar Clerk	Member	8355912549
9.	Mr. Mayuresh Gage	Student Representative MCA	9321497700
10.	Ms. Suman Gundu	Student Representative MMS	9820993114
11.	Ms. Megha Wankhade Assistant Professor (MCA)	Member Secretary	9967537500



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMITTEE DESIGNATION
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar	Director, Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Chairperson
2.	Shri. Avinash Shinde	Treasurer, NCRD	Management Representative
3.	Dr. Arjita Jain	Professor & HOD (MMS) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Teaching Representative
4.	Dr. Murlidhar Dhanawade	Professor & HOD (MCA) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Teaching Representative
5.	Prof. Rahul Wantmure	Assistant Professor (MCA) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	Teaching Representative
6.	Mr. Amol Patil	Office Superintendent	Senior Administrative Officer
7.	Mr. Mahesh Metri	Sr. Manager Marketing India and Exports (SouthAsia), LUPIN Ltd.	LocalSociety
8.	Mr. Deepak Deshmukh	MMS	Student Nominee
9.	Ms. Saloni Pawar	MCA	Student Nominee
10.	Mr. Shabbir Mujawar	MMS	Alumni Nominee
11.	Mr. Rahul Vishwakarma	MCA	Alumni Nominee
12.	Mr. Samar Krishna	Tech Vyassa	Employer Nominee
13.	Dr. Sandeep Ponde	Associate Professor (MMS) Sterling Institute of Management Studies	IQAC Coordinator



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Library Advisory Committee

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Sandeep Ponde IQAC Coordinator	Teaching Representative	9930811244
3.	Dr. Pragati Goel Associate Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9819573443
4.	Dr. Meera Hirapurkar Assistant Professor (MMS)	Teaching Representative	99604596853
5.	Mr. Rahul Wantmure Assistant Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9867222168
6.	Mr. Abhijeet Gawande Librarian (MMS)	Library Representative	9653119250
7.	Ms. Renu Kumari Ranjan Librarian (MCA)	Member Secretary	9867407492



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Schedule Caste/Schedule Tribe Committee

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Sandeep Ponde IQAC Coordinator	Teaching Representative	9930811244
3.	Mr. Sagar Thakare Assistant Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	8850628959
4.	Mr. Dnyandeo Jadhar Clerk	Non-Teaching Staff Representative	8355912549
5.	Ms. Bharati Waghmare Clerk	Non-Teaching Staff Representative	8097341252
6.	Mr. Shubham Kambale	MMS Student Representative	8655455950
7.	Ms. Nikita Gondke	MMS Student Representative	9769346492
8.	Ms. Sayalee Aware	MCA Student Representative	9422664513
9.	Mr. Vijay Dhilpe	MCA Student Representative	8091870935
10.	Mr. Vikas Jadhav Assistant Professor (MMS)	Member Secretary	9594200190



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Student Council

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9967515754
3.	Mr. Sagar Thakare Assistant Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	8850628959
4.	Ms. Sushma Sumant Associate Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9619954577
5.	Ms. Santoshi Nagrani Assistant Professor (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9833769225
6.	Mr. Deepak Deshmukh	MMS Student Representative	7506558466
7.	Ms. Saloni Pawar	MCA Student Representative	9167723026
8.	Mr. Moiz Parkar	MMS Student Representative	9623497684
9.	Ms. More Akankasha	MMS Student Representative	9226380154
10.	Mr. Nikhil Pujari	MCA Student Representative	9372292513
11.	Ms. Shweta Nag	MCA Student Representative	9594593764
12.	Dr. Pragati Goel Associate Professor (MCA)	Member Secretary	9819573443



Nerul, Navi Mumbai

Women Development Cell

SR.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	COMMITTEE DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. Prashant Gundawar Director, SIMS	Chairman	9890127600
2.	Dr. Sandeep Ponde IQAC Coordinator	Member	9930811244
3.	Ms. Vishpala Hundekari Founder & Director at Ekibeki Association	NGO Representative	9820238003
4.	Dr. Arjita Jain Professor & HOD (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9967515154
5.	Ms. Seema Bhuvan Assistant Professor (MCA)	Teaching Representative	9892605230
6.	Ms. Sonu Khetre Assistant Professor (MMS)	Teaching Representative	9920934105
7.	Mr. Amarjit Kharade CAO, NCRD	Member	9167437438
8.	Ms. Renu Kumari Ranjan Librarian (MCA)	Non-Teaching Staff Representative	9867407492
9.	Ms. Seema Panmand Clerk	Non-Teaching Staff Representative	9867590063
10.	Dr. Pragati Goel Associate Professor (MCA)	Member Secretary	9819573443